DJO PDAC Letters: Organized by area

Category Product Code
SPINE DonJoy Back Brace with Chairback L0637
DonJoy Duel TLSO L0460
DonlJoy Lite Back Brace L0626
DonJoy Low Profile L0627
DonlJoy LSO Back Brace w/Short Chairback L0626
DonJoy LSO Premium Plus Back Brace L0631
DonlJoy Regular L0627
DonJoy Sl Belt L0621
Miami J Cervical Collar L0174
Saunders Cervical HomeTrac Deluxe E0849
Vista Cervical Collar L0172
Vista TX L0174
SHOULDER DuraSoft Shoulder Immobilicer 13670 A9273 (when cold gel pack is supplied)
UltraSling L3670
VASCULAR Aircast Arterial Flow System E0675 E0668 (Full arm) E0669 (Half leg)
WRIST, HAND, THUMB 7" Lace-Up Wrist Support L3908
10" Lace-Up Wrist Support L3908
Abducted Thumb Spica L3923
ComfortFORM Boxer's Splint L3807
ComfortFORM Wrist L3908
ComfortFORM Wrist with abducted thumb L3807
CTS Wrist Support L3908
Elastic Wrist Brace L3908
EXOS Boxers Fracture Brace L3807
EXOS Long Thumb Spica Orthosis L3807
EXOS Short Thumb Spica Orthosis L3923
ProCare Thumb Splint L3923
QuickFit Wrist L3908
QuickFit WTO L3807
QuickFit Wrist and Forearm L3908
Thumb Guard L3923
Thumb Spica L3923
Thumb Splint L3923
Universal Thumb-O-Prene L3923
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DJO PDAC Letters: Organized by area

Category
KNEE

ANKLE

MILLENNIAL MEDICAL

EMPI

Product

4Titude ACL

4Titude Cl

4Titude Fourcepoint

4Titude Knee Ligament Brace PCL
ACL Everyday

Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace CI
Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace ACL
Armor Action FourcePoint Knee Ligament Brace ACL
Economy Hinged Knee

FemaleFource ACL

FemaleFource Cl

FullForce ACL

FullForce CI

Hinged Lateral J Knee Brace

Legend ACL

Legend Cl

Legend PCL

OA Adjuster

OA Everyday

OA FullForce

OA Nano

Reaction Knee Brace

SE 4-Point ACL

SE 4-Point Cl

SE 4-Point PCL

Suspension Sleeve - Cotton/Lycra
Suspension Sleeve - Neoprene

A60 Ankle Support
Aircast FP Walker
Aircast SP Walker (Short Pneumatic)
Aircast XP Walker
AirLift PTTD Brace
AirSport

Air Stirrup Ankle Brace
Dorsal Night Splint
Dorsiwedge Night Splint
PF Night Splint
Stabilizing Ankle
Surround Air Ankle
Surround Floam Ankle
Surround Gel Ankle

Millennial Crutch
Advance Dynamic Rom, Ankle Splint
Advance Dynamic Rom, Elbow Splint

Advance Dynamic Rom, Knee Splint
Advance Dynamic Rom, Wrist Splint

Page 2 of 2

L1902
L4360
L4360
L4360
L1902
L4350
L4350
L4396
L4398
L4396
L1902
L4350
L4350
L4350

E0117

E1815
E1800
E1810
E1805
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DJO PDAC Letters

: Organized by Code

Code Product Category
E0117 Millennial Crutch Millennial Medical
1
E0675 Aircast Arterial Flow System Vascular
1
E0849 Saunders Cervical HomeTrac Deluxe Spine
1
E1800 Advance Dynamic Rom, Elbow Splint Empi
1
E1805 Advance Dynamic Rom, Wrist Splint Empi
1
E1810 Advance Dynamic Rom, Knee Splint Empi
1
E1815 Advance Dynamic Rom, Ankle Splint Empi
1
L0172 Vista Cervical Collar Spine
1
L0174 Miami J Cervical Collar Spine
L0174 Vista TX Spine
2
L0460 DonJoy Duel TLSO Spine
1
L0621 DonlJoy Sl Belt Spine
1
L0626 DonlJoy Lite Back Brace Spine
DonJoy LSO Back Brace w/Short Chairback Spine
2
L0627 DonJoy Low Profile Spine
L0627 DonJoy Regular Spine
2
L0631 DonJoy LSO Premium Plus Back Brace Spine
1
L0637 DonlJoy Back Brace with Chairback Spine
1
L1810 Hinged Lateral J Knee Brace Knee
L1810 Reaction Knee Brace Knee
2
L1820 Economy Hinged Knee Knee
L1820 Economy Hinged Knee, Drytex Knee
2
L1845 4Titude ACL Knee
L1845 4Titude CI Knee
L1845 4Titude Fourcepoint Knee
L1845 4Titude Knee Ligament Brace PCL Knee
L1845 ACL Everyday Knee
L1845 Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace Cl Knee
L1845 Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace ACL Knee
L1845 Armor Action FourcePoint Knee Ligament Brace ACL Knee
L1845 FemaleFource ACL Knee
L1845 FemaleFource Cl Knee
L1845 FullForce ACL Knee
L1845 FullForce CI Knee
L1845 Legend ACL Knee
L1845 Legend CI Knee
L1845 Legend PCL Knee
L1845 OA Adjuster Knee
L1845 OA Everyday Knee
L1845 OA FullForce Knee
L1845 OA Nano Knee
L1845 SE 4-Point ACL Knee
L1845 SE 4-Point Cl Knee
L1845 SE 4-Point PCL Knee
22
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DJO PDAC Letters

: Organized by Code

Code Product Category
L1902 A60 Ankle Support Ankle
L1902 AirLift PTTD Brace Ankle
L1902 Stabilizing Ankle Ankle
3
L2397 Suspension Sleeve - Cotton/Lycra Knee
L2397 Suspension Sleeve - Neoprene Knee
2
L3670 DuraSoft Shoulder Immobilicer Shoulder
L3670 UltraSling Shoulder
2
L3807 ComfortFORM Boxer's Splint Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3807 ComfortFORM Wrist with abducted thumb Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3807 EXOS Boxers Fracture Brace Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3807 EXOS Long Thumb Spica Orthosis Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3807 QuickFit WTO Wrist, Hand, Thumb
5
L3908 7" Lace-Up Wrist Support Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 10" Lace-Up Wrist Support Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 ComfortFORM Wrist Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 CTS Wrist Support Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 Elastic Wrist Brace Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 QuickFit Wrist Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3908 QuickFit Wrist and Forearm Wrist, Hand, Thumb
7
L3923 Abducted Thumb Spica Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 EXOS Short Thumb Spica Orthosis Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 ProCare Thumb Splint Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 Thumb Guard Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 Thumb Spica Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 Thumb Splint Wrist, Hand, Thumb
L3923 Universal Thumb-O-Prene Wrist, Hand, Thumb
7
L4350 AirSport Ankle
L4350 Air Stirrup Ankle Brace Ankle
L4350 Surround Air Ankle Ankle
L4350 Surround Floam Ankle Ankle
L4350 Surround Gel Ankle Ankle
5
L4360 Aircast FP Walker Ankle
L4360 Aircast SP Walker (Short Pneumatic) Ankle
L4360 Aircast XP Walker Ankle
3
L4396 Dorsal Night Splint Ankle
L4396 PF Night Splint Ankle
2
L4398 Dorsiwedge Night Splint Ankle
1
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Codes Requiring PDAC Review

Code
L1845

L0460
L0626

L0627

L0631
L0637
L3923

DJO Product

4Titude ACL

4Titude CI

4Titude Fourcepoint

4Titude Knee Ligament Brace PCL
ACL Everyday

Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace Cl
Armor Action Knee Ligament Brace ACL
Armor Action FourcePoint Knee Ligament Brace ACL
FemaleFource ACL

FemaleFource Cl

FullForce ACL

FullForce CI

Legend ACL

Legend ClI

Legend PCL

OA Adjuster

OA Everyday

OA FullForce

OA Nano

SE 4-Point ACL

SE 4-Point CI

SE 4-Point PCL

DonJoy Duel TLSO

DonlJoy Lite Back Brace

DonJoy LSO Back Brace w/Short Chairback

DonJoy Low Profile

DonlJoy Regular

DonJoy LSO Premium Plus Back Brace
DonJoy Back Brace with Chairback

Abducted Thumb Spica

EXOS Short Thumb Spica Orthosis
ProCare Thumb Splint

Thumb Guard

Thumb Spica

Thumb Splint

Universal Thumb-O-Prene
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Letter Y/N

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Codes billed to Medicare requiring a PDAC coding verification letter
Definition

TLSO, TRIPLANAR CONTROL, MODULAR SEGMENTED SPINAL SYSTEM, TWO RIGID PLASTIC SHELLS, POSTERIOR
EXTENDS FROM THE SACROCOCCYGEAL JUNCTION AND TERMINATES JUST INFERIOR TO THE SCAPULAR SPINE,
ANTERIOR EXTENDS FROM THE SYMPHYSIS PUBIS TO THE STERNAL NOTCH, SOFT LINER, RESTRICTS GROSS
TRUNK MOTION IN THE SAGITTAL, CORONAL, AND TRANVERSE PLANES, LATERAL STRENGTH IS PROVIDED BY
OVERLAPPING PLASTIC AND STABILIZING CLOSURES, INCLUDES STRAPS AND CLOSURES, PREFABRICATED,
INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

LUMBAR ORTHOSIS, SAGITTAL CONTROL, WITH RIGID POSTERIOR PANEL(S), POSTERIOR EXTENDS FROM L-1
TO BELOW L-5 VERTEBRA, PRODUCES INTRACAVITARY PRESSURE TO REDUCE LOAD ON THE INTERVERTEBRAL
DISCS, INCLUDES STRAPS, CLOSURES, MAY INCLUDE PADDING, STAYS, SHOULDER STRAPS, PENDULOUS
ABDOMEN DESIGN, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

LUMBAR ORTHOSIS, SAGITTAL CONTROL, WITH RIGID ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR PANELS, POSTERIOR
EXTENDS FROM L-1 TO BELOW L-5 VERTEBRA, PRODUCES INTRACAVITARY PRESSURE TO REDUCE LOAD ON
THE INTERVERTEBRAL DISCS, INCLUDES STRAPS, CLOSURES, MAY INCLUDE PADDING, SHOULDER STRAPS,
PENDULOUS ABDOMEN DESIGN, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

LUMBAR-SACRAL ORTHOSIS, SAGITTAL-CORONAL CONTROL, WITH RIGID ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR
FRAME/PANELS, POSTERIOR EXTENDS FROM SACROCOCCYGEAL JUNCTION TO T-9 VERTEBRA, LATERAL
STRENGTH PROVIDED BY RIGID LATERAL FRAME/PANELS, PRODUCES INTRACAVITARY PRESSURE TO REDUCE
LOAD ON INTERVERTEBRAL DISCS, INCLUDES STRAPS, CLOSURES, MAY INCLUDE PADDING, SHOULDER STRAPS,
PENDULOUS ABDOMEN DESIGN, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

KNEE ORTHOSIS, DOUBLE UPRIGHT, THIGH AND CALF, WITH ADJUSTABLE FLEXION AND EXTENSION JOINT
(UNICENTRIC OR POLYCENTRIC), MEDIAL-LATERAL AND ROTATION CONTROL, WITH OR WITHOUT
VARUS/VALGUS ADJUSTMENT, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

HAND FINGER ORTHOSIS, WITHOUT JOINTS, MAY INCLUDE SOFT INTERFACE, STRAPS, PREFABRICATED,
INCLUDES FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT

ANKLE FOOT ORTHOSIS, PLASTIC OR OTHER MATERIAL, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES FITTING AND
ADJUSTMENT [Effective for claims with date of service on or after September 1, 2012]

ANKLE FOOT ORTHOSIS, PLASTIC OR OTHER MATERIAL WITH ANKLE JOINT, PREFABRICATED, INCLUDES
FITTING AND ADJUSTMENT [Effective for claims with date of service on or after September 1, 2012]
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